Illinois law.

Section 1325.300  Department Liaison

[bookmark: _GoBack]Each 9-1-1 Authority, and each vendor eligible to receive network cost reimbursements pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 1329.210 or providing 9-1-1 service shall designate an individual as the Department liaison for the system.  The 9-1-1 Authority and vendors shall provide the Department with their liaison's name, phone number, mailing address and e-mail address.  The Department shall be notified of any change in this information within 10 days after this change.  These liaisons shall be responsible for receiving and responding to all legal notices provided pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 1324, 1327 and 1329 and this Part.  
